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** YEAR TOTALS **

2010 VANDERBILT MORTGAGE & FINANCE 7/15/2016 1532849 103 342.66 PD ON ACCT 19969 DBLST

** YEAR TOTALS ** 342.66

** YEAR TOTALS **

** YEAR TOTALS **

2013 FIELDS BODY SHOP OF 7/11/2016 2021995 202 81.75 OWNER PASSED AWA PPSLD
2013 FIELDS BODY SHOP OF 7/11/2016 2021996 202 1.16 PASSED AWAY 09/2 PPSLD
2013 FIELDS BODY SHOP OF 7/11/2016 2021997 202 6.11 PASSED AWAY 09/2 PPSLD

** YEAR TOTALS ** 89.02

2014 FIELDS BODY SHOP OF 7/11/2016 2104568 202 92.43 PASSED AWAY 9/20 PPSLD
2014 FIELDS BODY SHOP OF 7/11/2016 2104569 202 1.31 PASSED AWAY 9/20 PPSLD
2014 FIELDS BODY SHOP OF 7/11/2016 2104570 202 3.45 PASSED AWAY 9/20 PPSLD
2014 FRAZELLE LEWIS DANIEL 7/18/2016 2158591 104 44.22 RELEASED TO LEE OCNTY

** YEAR TOTALS ** 141.41

2015 B G GAINES & SONS OIL CO 7/27/2016 2170419 104 336.82 ASSETS TAKEN BY PPSLD
2015 B G GAINES & SONS OIL CO 7/27/2016 2170420 104 .39 ASSETS PICKED UP PPSLD
2015 B G GAINES & SONS OIL CO 7/27/2016 2170421 104 1.54 ASSETS PICKED UP PPSLD
2015 BULLOCK LINDA J LIFE ESTATE 7/19/2016 2215388 107 2.18 VEHICLE SOLD PPSLD
2015 BULLOCK LINDA J LIFE ESTATE 7/19/2016 2215389 107 8.04 VEHICLE SOLD PPSLD
2015 BULLOCK LINDA J LIFE ESTATE 7/19/2016 2215390 107 12.54 VEHICLE SOLD PPSLD
2015 DAVIS LARRY M 7/07/2016 2164755 107 2.40 DECEASED/OCNTY OCNTY
2015 DAVIS LARRY M 7/07/2016 2164756 107 3.83 DECEASED/OCNTY OCNTY
2015 FIELDS BODY SHOP OF 7/11/2016 2167643 202 92.43 PASSED AWAY 9/20 PPSLD
2015 FIELDS BODY SHOP OF 7/11/2016 2167644 202 1.31 PASSED AWAY 9/20 PPSLD
2015 FIELDS BODY SHOP OF 7/11/2016 2167645 202 3.45 PASSED AWAY 9/20 PPSLD
2015 FRAZELLE LEWIS DANIEL 7/18/2016 2201737 104 43.78 RELEASED TO LEE OCNTY
2015 LAYNE DONALD L 7/07/2016 2169215 107 52.03 LISTED IN WAKE C OCNTY
2015 PUCKERBRUSH DOG TRAINING INC 7/18/2016 2175956 107 6.86 SOLD HOME IN 201 PPSLD
2015 PUCKERBRUSH DOG TRAINING INC 7/18/2016 2175957 107 .21 HOME SOLD 2014 PPSLD
2015 PUCKERBRUSH DOG TRAINING INC 7/18/2016 2175958 107 9.54 HOME SOLD 2014 PPSLD
2015 TRAVIS JUSTIN ANTHONY 7/25/2016 2183788 107 2.40 SOLD 5 YRS AGO PPSLD
2015 WADDELL STANIE ADOLPHUS 7/11/2016 2199760 107 18.02 MOVED NH MVDOS
2015 130 OF CHATHAM LLC 7/29/2016 2190922 101 6083.69 BILLED AT FMV NO LUERR

** YEAR TOTALS ** 6083.69 597.77

2016 7 DANCE CENTRE LLC 7/27/2016 2224661 201 255.06 CORRECT VALUE PE PPVAL
2016 7 DANCE CENTRE LLC 7/27/2016 2224662 201 .42 PER DEP PPVAL
2016 ABRAMS JUDITH 7/07/2016 2271166 107 .12 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
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2016 ADP LLC 7/07/2016 2238838 202 .60 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 ADP LLC 7/07/2016 2240653 101 .59 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 ADVANCE ACCEPTANCE/ALL LINES 7/19/2016 2274319 202 220.51 DOUBLE LIST W #1 DBLST
2016 AIELLO FRANK R 7/28/2016 2271746 107 34.00 PRIVATE HAULER-W SWFEE
2016 AIR METHODS CORPORATION 7/20/2016 2260959 202 3558.59 NOT DEPRECIATED, PPVAL
2016 AIR METHODS CORPORATION 7/20/2016 2260960 202 3482.98 NOT DEPRECIATED, PPVAL
2016 AMERIGAS PROPANE LLP 7/07/2016 2256278 104 2.00 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 APPSOLUTE GENIUS LLC 7/07/2016 2264411 107 .22 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 AQUA NORTH CAROLINA INC 7/07/2016 2251003 106 .75 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 ASBRIDGE PORTIA HOWARD TRUSTEE 7/07/2016 2258558 107 1.62 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 ASHFORD LAKE HOA 7/07/2016 2256262 201 1.06 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 ASHFORD LAKE HOA 7/07/2016 2256263 201 1.06 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 AT&T CAPITAL SERVICES INC 7/07/2016 2262776 107 1.78 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 ATKINSON ROBERT 7/19/2016 2274435 107 118.62 ON ACCT 1211550 DBLST
2016 AUTO-CHLOR SYSTEM OF CAROLINA 7/07/2016 2252487 103 1.93 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 B G GAINES & SONS OIL CO 7/27/2016 2233810 104 345.08 ASSETS PICKED UP PPSLD
2016 B G GAINES & SONS OIL CO 7/27/2016 2233811 104 .41 ASSETS PICKED UP PPSLD
2016 B G GAINES & SONS OIL CO 7/27/2016 2233812 104 1.60 ASSETS PICKED UP PPSLD
2016 BAIR JOSEPH ELDRIDGE 7/07/2016 2248635 201 1.06 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BARBOUR ALLEN B 7/07/2016 2225991 113 .76 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BARFIELD DAVID 7/20/2016 2274186 107 207.18 WRONG YR WVAL
2016 BAYLAUREL INC 7/07/2016 2280631 101 1.43 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BAYLAUREL INC 7/07/2016 2280634 101 .78 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BAYLAUREL INC 7/07/2016 2280635 202 .68 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BAYLAUREL INCORPORATED 7/07/2016 2233086 202 1.74 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BECKMAN COULTER INC 7/07/2016 2259079 107 .71 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BEESE VINCENT 7/26/2016 2273783 107 13.26 PD WAKE CO OCNTY
2016 BETHANY SPRINGS CHURCH 7/07/2016 2281801 106 1.27 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BIAMONTE MARK J 7/20/2016 2270509 107 34.00 PRIVATE HAULER-E SWFEE
2016 BLOCK MARTHA S 7/07/2016 2285663 107 .76 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BLUE HERON PARTNERS INC 7/07/2016 2285170 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BOGLOVITS NANCY SHIPKOWSKI 7/20/2016 2270867 203 1107.99 NAME CHANGE NOSCE
2016 BRAXTON MANOR LLC 7/19/2016 2239347 202 8.32 LATE LIST ERROR NOLL
2016 BRAXTON MANOR LLC 7/19/2016 2239348 202 1.75 LATE LIST ERROR NOLL
2016 BRAXTON MANOR LLC 7/19/2016 2239349 202 .58 LATE LIST ERROR NOLL
2016 BRAXTON MANOR LLC 7/19/2016 2239350 202 .08 LATE LIST ERROR NOLL
2016 BRIGHT JOANNA L 7/07/2016 2230357 106 .75 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BRIGHT JOANNA L TRUST 7/07/2016 2285947 106 .75 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BRIGHT WALTER ANTHONY 7/07/2016 2226181 106 .75 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BROWNING MARGARET M 7/07/2016 2230106 107 .98 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BRUTON EARL D 7/07/2016 2227211 113 .72 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BRYAN CLINTON E III TRUSTEE 7/07/2016 2269928 105 .18 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BULLOCK LINDA J LIFE ESTATE 7/19/2016 2280241 107 2.43 VEHICLE SOLD PPSLD
2016 BULLOCK LINDA J LIFE ESTATE 7/19/2016 2280242 107 8.11 VEHICLE SOLD PPSLD
2016 BULLOCK LINDA J LIFE ESTATE 7/19/2016 2280243 107 12.65 VEHICLE SOLD PPSLD
2016 BURCH KIMBERLY M 7/07/2016 2244753 101 .72 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 BURNS JUSTIN MCGREGOR 7/20/2016 2264321 107 9.87 SOLD 2 YRS AGO PPSLD
2016 BURROUGHS CONSULTING 7/07/2016 2270907 107 .41 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CAMPBELL ALLEN JOSEPH 7/25/2016 2274329 107 3.69 SOLD FOR PARTS PPSLD
2016 CAMPBELL SELMA B 7/07/2016 2227425 103 1.42 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CAPE FEAR RENTAL PROPERTIES 7/07/2016 2246575 104 .95 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
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2016 CAPE FEAR RENTAL PROPERTIES 7/07/2016 2246576 104 .32 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CARTER CHRISTOPHER L 7/26/2016 2268495 107 42.58 RELEASE O WAKE C OCNTY
2016 CEMETERY RIDDLE 7/07/2016 2232543 106 .75 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CHATHAM COUNTY LIVESTOCK 7/07/2016 2283497 101 .64 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CHATHAM LAND & TIMBER MGMT LLC 7/07/2016 2230183 106 1.93 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CHATHAM LAND & TIMBER MGMT LLC 7/07/2016 2230184 107 1.69 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CHATHAM LAND & TIMBER MGMT LLC 7/07/2016 2230192 109 1.62 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CHAUDHRY NASEEM 7/07/2016 2240672 202 .48 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CHICKEN BRIDGE PROPERTIES LLC 7/07/2016 2240389 107 .92 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CHICKEN BRIDGE PROPERTIES LLC 7/07/2016 2240391 107 1.63 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CLARK OPTOMETRIC CENTER DBA 7/26/2016 2274057 107 98.35 SENT TO ORANGE I NOLL
2016 CLARK OPTOMETRIC CENTER DBA 7/26/2016 2274058 107 27.93 SENT TO ORANGE I NOLL
2016 CLARK OPTOMETRIC CENTER DBA 7/26/2016 2274059 107 4.77 SENT TO ORANGE I NOLL
2016 CLARK OPTOMETRIC CENTER DBA 7/26/2016 2274060 107 11.05 SENT TO ORANGE I NOLL
2016 CLARK OPTOMETRIC CENTER DBA 7/26/2016 2274062 107 .31 SENT TO ORANGE I NOLL
2016 CLINICAL STRATEGIES AND 7/07/2016 2255280 112 .41 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 COHEN MURRAY 7/07/2016 2240083 109 .28 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 COLLINS WENDY R 7/07/2016 2248662 103 1.76 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 COLONIAL TOUCH 7/07/2016 2281240 110 .83 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 COMPASS GROUP USA INC 7/07/2016 2270762 107 .88 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 COMPASS GROUP USA INC 7/07/2016 2272487 106 1.81 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 COMPASS GROUP USA INC 7/07/2016 2272491 113 1.74 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 COMPASS GROUP USA INC 7/07/2016 2272492 101 1.74 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 COPELAND CLINTON 7/07/2016 2227967 107 .13 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 COTTON ALTON 7/07/2016 2228011 104 1.99 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 COUNTY OF CHATHAM 7/19/2016 2257826 106 125.00 REMOVE SW FEES SWFEE
2016 COX DOUG 7/20/2016 2249872 107 50.48 RELEASE TO WAKE OCNTY
2016 COX KENNETH 7/07/2016 2236946 202 1.22 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CREDLEMOOR HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC 7/07/2016 2280390 201 1.06 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CREDLEMOOR HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC 7/07/2016 2280391 201 1.08 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CREDLEMOOR HOMEOWNERS ASSOC 7/07/2016 2228111 201 1.06 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CREDLEMOOR HOMEOWNERS ASSOC 7/07/2016 2228112 201 1.06 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CSC SERVICEWORKS INC 7/07/2016 2274177 109 1.58 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CSI LEASING CO 7/07/2016 2251832 107 1.23 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 CTW LAND & TIMBER 7/07/2016 2241591 104 .47 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DALTON RUFUS 7/07/2016 2240684 107 1.10 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DALTON RUFUS 7/07/2016 2240685 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DANIELS RANDALL C 7/07/2016 2283305 109 1.32 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DARK ALTON HEIRS 7/07/2016 2247563 109 1.77 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DELIGHTFULLY CLEAN OF CHATHAM 7/07/2016 2264139 109 1.05 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DELIGHTFULLY CLEAN OF CHATHAM 7/07/2016 2264140 109 .20 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DIAMANT LEIF ROBERT 7/07/2016 2225501 109 .21 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DICKENS VERNON LEE 7/19/2016 2229192 107 67.16 SOLD 2015 PER TI PPSLD
2016 DICKINSON RACHEL TUTOR HEIRS 7/07/2016 2241254 105 .26 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DILLARD MARGARET S 7/07/2016 2249288 201 1.47 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DIMENSION BUILDERS INC 7/07/2016 2234840 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DISHNET SATELLITE BROADBAND 7/07/2016 2267356 113 .53 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DMX LLC 7/07/2016 2251899 202 1.02 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DOWD EARL 7/07/2016 2228772 101 .58 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DYKERS JOHN R JR DR 7/07/2016 2281505 202 .55 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DYMOND SPEECH & REHAB PA 7/07/2016 2254291 201 .92 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
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2016 DYMOND SPEECH & REHAB PA 7/07/2016 2254292 201 .54 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 DYMOND SPEECH & REHAB PA 7/07/2016 2254293 201 .54 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 E&M SOUTH INC 7/07/2016 2274066 113 1.22 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 EARL ROBERT VINCENT JR 7/07/2016 2238930 106 1.13 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 EAVES LUBY SCURLOCK ESTATE 7/07/2016 2252829 106 .75 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 ECKARD BRYAN 7/26/2016 2268875 107 427.34 PD 115000 IN 201 PPVAL
2016 EFUNDS CORP 7/07/2016 2240693 105 .81 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 EFUNDS CORP 7/07/2016 2254137 113 .33 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 EFUNDS CORP 7/07/2016 2256246 104 .48 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 EFUNDS CORP 7/07/2016 2261193 201 1.03 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 EFUNDS CORPORATION 7/07/2016 2265190 107 1.12 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 ELLINGTON DORIS J LIFE ESTATE 7/07/2016 2243761 101 .88 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 EPAUTLER CONSULTING INC 7/07/2016 2274147 107 1.34 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 EPCON O'KELLY CHAPEL LLC 7/07/2016 2269496 112 .27 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 ETCHISON JOHN W 7/07/2016 2230965 109 1.92 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 EVERETT BILLY K 7/07/2016 2230993 108 1.00 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 FERGUSON CHRIS CHARLES 7/19/2016 2249830 105 49.63 WAKE CO OCNTY
2016 FIELDS BODY SHOP OF 7/11/2016 2231144 202 93.42 PASSED AWAY 9/20 PPSLD
2016 FIELDS BODY SHOP OF 7/11/2016 2231145 202 1.32 PASSED AWAY 9/20 PPSLD
2016 FIELDS BODY SHOP OF 7/11/2016 2231146 202 3.50 PASSED AWAY 9/20 PPSLD
2016 FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES 7/07/2016 2273731 105 .89 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 FIRST WESLEYAN CHURCH 7/25/2016 2280056 202 101.96 EXEMPT / DAYCARE EXEMP
2016 FISH JEAN S 7/07/2016 2279262 107 .48 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 FISHER NORVA LIFE ESTATE 7/07/2016 2242192 104 1.09 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 FITCH CREATIONS INC 7/07/2016 2281877 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 FRAGOZO-ROIS BIBIEN PATRICIA 7/19/2016 2273840 107 100.92 PER BILL OF SALE PPVAL
2016 FRAZELLE LEWIS DANIEL 7/18/2016 2263766 104 40.60 RELEASED TO LEE OCNTY
2016 FRAZIERS USED CARS 7/07/2016 2230877 202 .74 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 FRAZIERS USED CARS 7/07/2016 2230878 202 .92 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 FRAZIERS USED CARS 7/07/2016 2230879 202 .30 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 FRENCH CONNECTIONS INC 7/07/2016 2245522 201 .78 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 FRIERSON SHIRLEY B 7/07/2016 2283455 106 .75 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GARDEN HARVEST LLC 7/07/2016 2259022 106 .40 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GELCO CORPORATION 7/07/2016 2267198 107 1.26 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GLOSSON JOHN S 7/07/2016 2240602 107 1.88 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOLDSTON BLANCHE OLIVE 7/07/2016 2229718 124 .87 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOLDSTON BROTHERS SUBDIVISION 7/07/2016 2234981 124 .87 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOODWIN CAROLYN HICKS 7/07/2016 2245114 113 1.45 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254439 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254440 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254441 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254442 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254443 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254444 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254445 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254446 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254447 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254448 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254449 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254450 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GOVERNORS CLUB POA INC 7/07/2016 2254451 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
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2016 GOVERNORS VILLAGE POA INC 7/07/2016 2254512 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GREEN MOZEL 7/07/2016 2283457 106 .75 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GROCE THOMAS WAYNE 7/20/2016 2283752 109 812.90 HOME ON THIS PRC NOSCE
2016 GUNTER HARVEY D JR 7/07/2016 2251789 105 .76 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 GUNTER STEPHEN M 7/07/2016 2269982 105 .92 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HACKNEY ARCHIE 7/07/2016 2254092 201 1.06 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HACKNEY WILLIAM B 7/20/2016 2286644 107 395.06 CORRECT 2016 FOR LUERR
2016 HARMAN HARVEY P JR 7/07/2016 2232234 103 .12 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HARMONY HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOC 7/07/2016 2239216 202 1.11 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HARPER RANDY JOHN 7/07/2016 2271575 113 1.42 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HARRIS DAN F 7/07/2016 2264764 106 1.29 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HAYDEN JAMES J 7/07/2016 2237031 109 1.38 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HENLEY MARY HEIRS 7/07/2016 2239051 107 1.84 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HERNDON MABEL B 7/07/2016 2274608 106 .75 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HERRING JANICE A 7/07/2016 2265067 105 1.98 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HICKORY MTN BAPTIST CHURCH 7/07/2016 2250591 109 .28 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HINSHAW WREN 7/07/2016 2274668 109 1.27 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HITMAN SPORTS 7/07/2016 2254436 106 .63 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HOBBS FAMILY INVESTMENTS LLC 7/07/2016 2281255 202 .86 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HOLDER AUTO SALES 7/07/2016 2286865 105 .38 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HOLT STACY E 7/07/2016 2251926 107 1.84 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HORTON ELWARD 7/07/2016 2240747 107 .19 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HUDSON JOHN WAYNE JR ETALS 7/07/2016 2285881 106 1.13 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 HUNT J PERRY 7/07/2016 2260039 110 .02 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 INGLE DONALD LOUIS TRUSTEE ETA 7/07/2016 2238334 109 .37 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY 7/07/2016 2282795 106 .94 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 INTERSTATE OUTDOOR 7/07/2016 2246540 111 1.54 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 ISING INFORMATICS INC 7/07/2016 2258832 107 .79 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 J E BOOTH FARMS LLC 7/07/2016 2256075 104 1.23 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 JAMES MABEL F 7/07/2016 2239673 104 .69 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 JERRY GOWER CONSTRUCTION COINC 7/07/2016 2236341 202 1.90 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 JFC INVESTMENT CO 7/07/2016 2246582 107 .65 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 JOHN E BOOTH FARMS LLC 7/07/2016 2240185 112 .52 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 JOHNSON DELL THOMAS 7/07/2016 2275095 109 .43 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 JOHNSON RUFUS L JR 7/21/2016 2232454 101 125.00 REMOVED MH SWFEE
2016 JOHNSON RUFUS L JR 7/21/2016 2234737 101 125.00 REMOVED MH SWFEE
2016 JOHNSON RUFUS L JR 7/07/2016 2234738 101 1.23 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 JOHNSON SUSAN H 7/07/2016 2283240 107 .59 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 JONES JOHNNY RUSSELL 7/07/2016 2230406 101 1.92 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 JONES LEIGH GOODWIN 7/07/2016 2266331 107 1.82 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 JONES RICHARD A 7/07/2016 2233490 113 1.20 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 JOURDAN BILLY W 7/07/2016 2234852 109 1.54 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 KEEFE LESLIE J 7/07/2016 2284367 106 .75 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 KEITH A TUTTLE FARMS INC 7/07/2016 2253832 110 .34 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 KENNEDY COLVIN GREGORY 7/19/2016 2275379 103 20.18 PD 1145 IN 2011 PPVAL
2016 KIDD E L HEIRS 7/07/2016 2237939 202 1.67 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 KILGORE MICHAEL GILBERT 7/19/2016 2273867 107 31.50 VALUE ADJUSTMENT PPVAL
2016 KING BRIAN MATTHEW 7/25/2016 2245511 107 283.67 TRADED FOR 2016 PPSLD
2016 KUT & KURL BEAUTY SHOPPE 7/07/2016 2275490 101 1.81 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 KUT & KURL BEAUTY SHOPPE 7/07/2016 2275491 101 .18 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 K12 MANAGEMENT INC 7/07/2016 2274146 101 1.74 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN



DATE 8/01/16 BOARD REVIEW OF CORRECTED RECEIPTS REPORT PAGE 6
TIME 11:16:36 CHATHAM CO TAX DEPARTMENT PROG# CL2182
USER AMY DEPOSIT DATES 7/01/2016 THROUGH 7/31/2016
SKIP NEGATIVE ABATEMENTS OMIT ABATE CODES ERROR BOER CHGOF PTC
TAX DEPOSIT
YEAR TAXPAYER NAME DATE RECEIPT DIST REAL PERSONAL M VEH MV FEE S WASTE REASON ABTCD
====================================================================================================================================

2016 LAG VENTURES INC 7/07/2016 2259080 107 1.29 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 LAG VENTURES INC 7/07/2016 2259081 107 .31 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 LANE MINNIE HEIRS 7/07/2016 2234982 124 1.05 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 LEASECOMM CORP 7/07/2016 2284750 107 1.04 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 LEIGHT MEREDITH 7/07/2016 2256494 106 .21 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 LENTZEN ROSEMARY 7/07/2016 2238899 202 1.11 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 LOEW MYRON C 7/07/2016 2286696 201 1.06 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 MANN SHERRIE L BUCKNER MCNISH 7/25/2016 2273189 107 829.22 NAME CHANGE/DID SCE
2016 MARLATT THELMA R 7/07/2016 2272231 109 .24 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 MARSH WILLIAM DALTON 7/07/2016 2263877 202 1.02 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 MARSHALL KEITH R 7/07/2016 2238721 107 1.91 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 MCCRACKEN MALCOLM W 7/07/2016 2235658 103 1.99 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 MCGUIRE WILLIAM CURTIS 7/21/2016 2229174 104 2.39 JUNKED PPSLD
2016 MEADOWS JANE DBA 7/07/2016 2254587 107 1.78 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 MITCHELL TIMOTHY RAY 7/07/2016 2244170 107 .85 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 MOBILE REHAB, LLC 7/07/2016 2249546 107 .71 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 MOBILE REHAB, LLC 7/07/2016 2249547 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 MOONSET LLC 7/07/2016 2234477 103 .57 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 MURRAY MICHAEL CHARLES 7/07/2016 2225048 113 1.55 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 NEOPOST USA INC 7/07/2016 2242941 105 1.01 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 NEOPOST USA INC 7/07/2016 2260966 109 1.23 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 NIELSEN AUDIO INC 7/07/2016 2270555 109 1.75 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 NORTHERN LEASING SYSTEMS, INC 7/07/2016 2242950 113 .80 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 NORTHERN LEASING SYSTEMS,INC 7/07/2016 2249281 103 .49 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 NORTHSIDE SERVICE CENTER 7/26/2016 2235248 202 37.95 BUSINESS CLOSED PPSLD
2016 NORTHSIDE SERVICE CENTER 7/26/2016 2235249 202 .48 BUS CLOSED 3/1/2 PPSLD
2016 NORTHSIDE SERVICE CENTER 7/26/2016 2235250 202 4.91 BUS CLOSED 3/1/2 PPSLD
2016 NORWOOD JAMES F 7/07/2016 2276624 107 1.52 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PALMER LISA ELLEN 7/18/2016 2249420 105 273.30 LISTED W/REAL ES DBLST
2016 PEPSI BOTTLING VENTURES LLC 7/07/2016 2284205 104 1.19 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PETERS WILLIAM THOMAS 7/19/2016 2237058 107 34.00 REMOVE DISPOSAL SWFEE
2016 PFIZER, INC 7/07/2016 2240818 105 .51 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PHILLIPS CHRISTINE MARIE 7/07/2016 2261789 113 1.69 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PILKINGTON MICHAEL W ETAL 7/07/2016 2261014 104 1.43 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PINEVIEW FOREST LLC 7/07/2016 2258417 200 1.55 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 7/07/2016 2249298 109 .90 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 7/07/2016 2249299 124 1.64 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PITNEY BOWES, INC 7/07/2016 2240822 101 .01 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PITNEY-BOWES INC 7/07/2016 2285421 106 1.13 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 POE BONNIE BARNES 7/07/2016 2265731 105 .84 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 POE INEZ M TRUSTEE 7/07/2016 2232243 107 .45 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 POE ROBERT L JR 7/07/2016 2225928 124 1.64 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 POINDEXTER GILBERT 7/07/2016 2277260 101 1.84 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 POWELL VOCATIONAL CONSULTING 7/07/2016 2273799 201 1.17 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PREFERRED REALTY CO 7/07/2016 2281303 202 .42 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PRELIPP CONSULTING, INC 7/07/2016 2247171 107 1.87 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PRESERVE @ JORDAN LAKE 7/07/2016 2251375 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PRESERVE PROPERTY LLC 7/07/2016 2256169 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 PUCKERBRUSH DOG TRAINING INC 7/18/2016 2239157 107 6.99 HOME SOLD 2014 PPSLD
2016 PUCKERBRUSH DOG TRAINING INC 7/18/2016 2239158 107 .21 HOME SOLD 2014 PPSLD
2016 PUCKERBRUSH DOG TRAINING INC 7/18/2016 2239159 107 9.69 HOME SOLD 2014 PPSLD
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2016 PUFF JOHN T 7/07/2016 2253016 203 .89 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 QLT CONSUMER LEASE SER INC 7/07/2016 2254211 201 .01 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 QUENCH USA INC 7/07/2016 2273798 107 1.86 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 REDDY ICE CORPORATION 7/07/2016 2254213 124 1.28 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 REIDS BARBER SHOP 7/07/2016 2281473 202 .56 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 REIDS BARBER SHOP 7/07/2016 2281474 202 .14 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 REIDS BARBER SHOP 7/07/2016 2281475 202 1.11 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 RESNIK MICHAEL 7/07/2016 2277466 107 1.24 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 REYNOLDS LISA A 7/07/2016 2241689 101 1.39 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 RICCARDI DANIEL E 7/22/2016 2249260 103 67.57 DOUBLE LIST W #1 DBLST
2016 RICCARDI DANIEL E 7/22/2016 2249261 103 80.17 DOUBLE LIST W/13 DBLST
2016 RICCARDI DANIEL E 7/22/2016 2249262 103 1.41 DOUBLE LIST W/13 DBLST
2016 ROBERSON SHARON ANNETTE 7/07/2016 2255599 106 .24 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 ROCHA SILVIA 7/22/2016 2240238 202 3.67 SOLD IN 2015 PPSLD
2016 ROCHA SILVIA 7/22/2016 2240239 202 175.93 SOLD IN 2015 PPSLD
2016 ROCHA SILVIA 7/22/2016 2240240 202 3.67 SOLD IN 2015 PPSLD
2016 ROUTH REBECCA D 7/07/2016 2277677 113 .72 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 S&D COFFEE INC 7/07/2016 2254297 103 .79 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC 7/07/2016 2252376 101 .43 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SAM'S BARBER SHOP 7/07/2016 2241653 101 1.21 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SCOTT LARRY D 7/07/2016 2277765 113 1.82 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SCOTT RONALD P 7/07/2016 2277771 104 1.38 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SCOTT RUSSELL 7/07/2016 2277778 113 .72 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SEARS DENNIS W 7/07/2016 2285028 104 .83 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SHORT LEAH BROWN LIFE ESTATE 7/07/2016 2243645 113 1.74 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SILER FAMILY CEMETARY 7/07/2016 2233234 101 .72 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SILER FARMS LLC 7/07/2016 2233233 101 .38 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SILVAQUA, INC 7/07/2016 2232345 111 .36 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SILVERLAKE ASSOCIATES LLC 7/07/2016 2257635 107 .38 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SILVERLAKE ASSOCIATES LLC 7/07/2016 2257636 107 .04 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SLT ASSOCIATES INC 7/26/2016 2263272 105 51.43 VALUE PER BILL O PPVAL
2016 SMITH JULIE ANNE 7/07/2016 2284270 107 .69 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SMITH WAYNE DOUGLAS 7/07/2016 2278153 103 1.06 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SMITH WILLIAM ARTHUR 7/07/2016 2278162 101 .33 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SNAP FITNESS 7/07/2016 2257103 201 .74 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SNAP FITNESS 7/07/2016 2257104 201 .15 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SOCKWELL SIDNEY W 7/07/2016 2242532 107 1.08 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SOUTH EASTERN KARATE 7/07/2016 2283876 202 .56 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SPARROW SARA A 7/07/2016 2267089 202 1.11 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SPARROW SARA A 7/07/2016 2267090 202 1.11 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SPARROW SARA A 7/07/2016 2267091 202 1.11 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 STENSVAD DOUGLAS D 7/07/2016 2278269 109 .95 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 STINSON BENNER HENRY JR 7/07/2016 2283894 104 1.81 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 STROWD MTN HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC 7/07/2016 2249208 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 STROWD MTN HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC 7/07/2016 2249209 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 STRYKER MONTE GENE 7/27/2016 2271972 107 3.64 SOLD PER DMV VER PPSLD
2016 SWISHER HYGIENE USA OPERATIONS 7/07/2016 2261582 201 1.46 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SWISHER HYGIENE USA OPERATIONS 7/07/2016 2261583 202 .03 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SWISHER HYGIENE USA OPERATIONS 7/07/2016 2261584 105 .16 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SWISHER HYGIENE USA OPERATIONS 7/07/2016 2261585 107 .41 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 SYKES BRIAN TIMOTHY 7/07/2016 2259457 105 1.71 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
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2016 TAYLORED BUSINESS SOLUTIONSINC 7/07/2016 2287035 107 .56 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 TAYLORED BUSINESS SOLUTIONSINC 7/07/2016 2287036 107 .92 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 TAYLORED BUSINESS SOLUTIONSINC 7/07/2016 2287037 107 .26 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 TEWES JODI MEADOWS 7/19/2016 2260861 107 47.36 VALUE ADJUSTMENT PPVAL
2016 THE CLEMONS GROUP LLC 7/07/2016 2241719 107 1.70 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 THE COCA-COLA COMPANY 7/07/2016 2262734 112 1.20 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 THOMAS COMFORT SELF STORAGE 7/07/2016 2246621 105 .41 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 THOMAS COMFORT SELF STORAGE 7/07/2016 2246622 105 .38 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 THOMAS RHONDA L 7/07/2016 2284895 109 .96 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 THOMPSON BRENDA 7/07/2016 2252383 107 1.46 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 THURMAN SHERRY H 7/07/2016 2243297 103 1.98 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 TILLEY CHRISTOPHER S 7/26/2016 2269242 107 34.00 PRIVATE HAULER-W SWFEE
2016 TRANSACTION NETWORK 7/07/2016 2263873 107 .45 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 TRAVIS JUSTIN ANTHONY 7/25/2016 2246639 107 2.43 SOLD 5 YRS AGO PPSLD
2016 TUNNELL KEN 7/07/2016 2249331 107 1.23 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 TUNNELL KENNETH 7/07/2016 2256653 107 .56 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 TURNER JUDITH M TRUSTEE 7/07/2016 2240439 107 .50 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 TUTTLE KEITH A FARMS INC 7/07/2016 2282715 110 .37 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC 7/07/2016 2283579 201 .69 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 TYSINGER TONY NED 7/07/2016 2255692 104 1.45 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 UNKNOWN OWNER 7/07/2016 2233859 109 1.02 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 UNKNOWN OWNER 7/07/2016 2233860 109 1.83 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 UNKNOWN OWNER 7/07/2016 2257602 202 1.11 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 UNKNOWN OWNER 7/07/2016 2257603 202 1.11 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 UNKNOWN OWNER 7/07/2016 2260149 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 UNKNOWN OWNER 7/07/2016 2262474 105 1.59 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 UNKNOWN OWNER 7/07/2016 2270070 105 .98 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 UNKNOWN OWNER 7/07/2016 2276939 201 1.06 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 UNKNOWN OWNER 7/07/2016 2276943 106 1.48 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 VANDERBECK JAMES J 7/07/2016 2285076 107 .92 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 VIASAT INC 7/07/2016 2254262 113 .96 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 VIASAT INC 7/07/2016 2254265 103 1.10 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 VIASAT INC 7/07/2016 2264674 108 .87 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 VOLLER LOTHAR & VIKTORIA DBA 7/07/2016 2285443 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WADDELL STANIE ADOLPHUS 7/11/2016 2261881 107 16.46 MOVED NH MVDOS
2016 WALKER WILBER LINCOLN JR 7/07/2016 2273658 124 1.45 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WEAVER RUTH VIRGINIA 7/27/2016 2265856 109 39.56 SOLD PER 2016 LI PPSLD
2016 WEBSTER JAMES A JR 7/07/2016 2278932 109 1.80 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WEBSTER SHEILA ANNETTE 7/22/2016 2259979 103 125.00 REMOVED FEE /NO SWFEE
2016 WHITE BOBBY LOUIS ETAL 7/07/2016 2235366 101 .72 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WHITE RONALD G 7/07/2016 2266852 109 1.47 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WICKER ELMIRA 7/07/2016 2237776 104 .22 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WILLETT JESSIE F 7/07/2016 2279173 124 1.15 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WILLETT RITA 7/07/2016 2249215 104 .90 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WILLIAMS PHYLLIS I ETAL 7/07/2016 2239841 106 .75 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WILSON ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES 7/07/2016 2260916 201 .27 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WING GEOFFREY A 7/20/2016 2243794 107 29.99 SOLD IN DEC 2015 PPSLD
2016 WOODLANDS OF C H HOMEOWNERS AS 7/07/2016 2243402 107 .73 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WOOLARD CLINGMAN 7/07/2016 2279435 104 .81 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WRENN BUILDING & REALTY INC W 7/07/2016 2251124 112 1.40 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 WRIGHT JOSEPH C 7/07/2016 2279480 101 .78 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
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2016 YATES GEORGE VERNON 7/07/2016 2279500 107 1.33 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 ZENA'S BEAUTY SHOP 7/07/2016 2281337 106 1.89 MASS ABATEMENT B BLMIN
2016 130 OF CHATHAM LLC 7/29/2016 2253425 101 6185.39 BILLED AT FMV NO LUERR
2016 7 DANCE CENTRE LLC 7/27/2016 2274200 201 180.28 CORRECT PER DEP PPVAL

** YEAR TOTALS ** 9596.55 10760.58 636.00

*** FINAL TOTALS *** 15680.24 11931.44 636.00

*** NORMAL END OF JOB ***


